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Accurate quality measurement data is vital for maintaining care standards and
meeting regulatory requirements. All assisted living and residential care
facilities, including those with memory care endorsements, must report 2025
quality measurement data between January 1 and 31, 2026."

To support accurate reporting, the QMP Program is offering free online
webinars for administrators, nurses and leadership responsible for collecting
quality measurement data.

Why Attend?

. Learn what’'s new for 2025 and how to report accurately
. Save time and avoid common mistakes
. Stay compliant with Oregon’s QMP rules

A Phased Approach to Meet Your Needs

e Launch Phase (May-June): Early sessions introduce updates and
orient facilities to the 2025 reporting process
¢ Mid-Phase Support (October—December): Twice-monthly sessions

" ORS 443.446 (2) Each residential care facility shall report, no later than
January 31 of each year and in the form and manner prescribed by the
Quality Measurement Council established under ORS 443.447, the quality
metrics developed by the council under ORS 443.447.
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help facilities stay on track and train new staff

¢ Final Countdown (January 2026): Weekly, hands-on support guides

facilities through final data entry and submission

Webinar Schedule

All webinars will be hosted on Microsoft Teams at the links below.

Webinar date

Time

Meeting link

Tuesday, May 20, 2025

11 a.m. —12:30 p.m.

Join May 20, 2025

Tuesday, May 27, 2025

2—-3:30 p.m.

Join May 27, 2025

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

11 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Join June 11, 2025

Thursday, June 26, 2025

2—-3:30 p.m.

Join June 26, 2025

Wednesday, Oct. 1, 2025

11 a.m. —12:30 p.m.

Join Oct. 1, 2025

Tuesday, Oct. 14, 2025

2—-3:30 p.m.

Join Oct. 14, 2025

Tuesday, Nov. 4, 2025

11 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Join Nov. 4, 2025

Wednesday, Nov. 19, 2025

2—-3:30 p.m.

Join Nov. 19, 2025

Monday, Dec. 1, 2025

11 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Join Dec. 1, 2025

Wednesday, Dec. 17, 2025

2—-3:30 p.m.

Join Dec. 17, 2025

Tuesday, Jan. 6, 2026

11 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Join Jan. 6, 2026

Wednesday, Jan. 14, 2026

2-3:30 p.m.

Join Jan. 14, 2026

Monday, Jan. 19, 2026

11 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Join Jan. 19, 2026

Tuesday, Jan. 27, 2026

2—-3:30 p.m.

Join Jan. 27, 2026

Visit the Quality Measurement Program web page for more information.
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